GE
Intelligent Platforms
Features
•	 Fully, rugged standalone Gigabit
Ethernet Switch
•	 24-port fully managed Gigabit Ethernet
switch with option for two 10GigE SR/LR
Fiber ports

connectors
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
GS24-XXXXXX	 Where first X refers to level of ruggediation: x= 4 or x= 5
Where second X refers to port options: 0=24 copper;  2=20 copper+4 1000SX; 3=16 copper+8
1000SX; 4=12 copper+ 12 1000SX; A=20 copper+4 1000LX; B=16 copper + 8 1000LX;
C=12 copper + 12 1000LX
Where third X refers to GigE Optic Standard: 0 =None; 1 = 62.5/125 Fiber; 2 = 50/125 Fiber;
c = 9/125 Fiber
Where fourth X refers to 10GigE Option: 0 = None: 1 = 2 ports 10GigE SR (62.5/125);
2 = 2 ports 10GigESR (50/125); 3 = 2 ports 10GigE LR (9/125)
Where fith X refers to Power Supply: 1 = 28VDC
Where sixth X refers to Management: 0 = Unmanaged, BIT Only;   1 = Managed plus BIT
GS24-1COM	 Serial cable in a development environment. D38999 to 2x 9-way D-type.
GS24-1E02	 2M GigE interface cables in a development environment. D38999 to 8x RJ45, 2 meter cable length.
GS24-1MNG	 Management port interface in a development environment. D38999 to RJ45
GS24-1PSU	 Power supply to be used in a development environment. 110-230 Vac input 24 Vdc output
to D38999
CPX24SWBIT-1M	 BIT Software first year maintenance
CPX24SWLVL7-1M	 Management Software first year maintenance
CPX24SWBIT-1MS	 BIT maintenance renewal